





MINISTERO DELLA DIFESA

SEGRETARIATO GENERALE DELLA DIFESA E DIREZIONE NAZIONALE DEGLI ARMAMENTI DIREZIONE DEGLI ARMAMENTI AERONAUTICI E PER L'AERONAVIGABILITÀ

MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION APPROVAL CERTIFICATE No 060

Pursuant to national regulation for the time being in force and subject to the conditions specified below, the DAAA hereby certifies:

AEREA S.p.A.

Via Cattaneo, 24 – 22078 Turate (CO)

As an AER(EP).P-145 (EMAR 145) Maintenance Organisation Approved to maintain the products listed in the attached approval schedule and issue related certificates of release to service using the above reference.

CONDITIONS

- 1. This approval is limited to that specified in the scope of work section of the AER(EP).P-145 (EMAR 145) Approved Maintenance Organisation's exposition, and
- 2. The validity of the approval, in case of Military Aircraft registered in a foreign Nation (and related products/components/equipment), is subject to Recognition of DAAA by the NMAA of the State of Registry, and
- 3. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the AER(EP).P-145 (EMAR 145) Approved Maintenance Organisation's exposition, and
- 4. This approval is valid whilst the Approved Maintenance Organisation remains in compliance with AER(EP).P-145 (EMAR 145).

Subject to compliance with forgoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid for an unlimited duration unless the approval has been surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

Date of original issue: 04/04/2022

Date of this Revision: N/A

Revision No: NA

IL VICE DIRETTORE TECNICO Gen 150. G.A. SCIORELLA Ing. Fabio